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Missouri Public Service
Commission

Bob Berlin

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

City of Joplin, Missouri
Stephanie S Bell

308 East High Street, Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101
sbell@blitzbardgett.com

Empire District Electric Company,

The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Midwest Energy Consumers Group

David Woodsmall
807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 65101

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Jeremy D Knee

301 West High Street

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov
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Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
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staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

City of Joplin, Missouri
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308 E. High Street, Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Diana C Carter

312 E. Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
DCarter@brydonlaw.com
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Association

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209

Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@sweclaw.net

Missouri Joint Municipal
Electric Utility Commission
Douglas Healy

3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
doug@healylawoffices.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri
Andrew J Linhares

910 E Broadway, Ste 205
Columbia, MO 65201
Andrew@renewmao.org

Dogwood Energy, LLC
Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

James C Swearengen

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
LRackers@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Ollie M Green

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
ollie.green@ded.mo.gov



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

oo o L)oot

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.





